Student Government Association
Weekend Quiet Hours Survey
10/17/14

Email Containing link to survey
- Sent twice 10/9/14 and 10/13/14

Subject: SGA/RHAA Survey: Weekend Quiet Hours

Fellow UWGB Residents,

The link below is for a survey sponsored by Student Government Association (SGA) and
Residence Hall and Apartment (RHAA). The very brief survey asks for feedback concerning the
observance of current weekend quiet hours. Data from this survey will assist in the determination
of whether or not there’s a desire to alter quiet hours on Friday and Saturday nights. Thank you,

in advance, for your assistance. Your input is appreciated.

You will spend less than a minute on this survey.

HYPERLINK
Trevor Matson Megan Leonard
Student Government Association RHAA, President

Chair, Health and Safety Committee



Survey
Survey duration: 10:00 a.m., 10/9 to 6:00 p.m., 10/17/14

Please read:

This survey is to measure residential students' interest in changing Friday night and Saturday
night quiet hours.

Quiet hours are currently 11:00 PM to 11:00 AM each day of the week, Monday through
Sunday.

Please fill out this survey to give SGA and RHAA student input on this issue.

How many years have you lived on campus?
o 1Year

2 Years

3 Years

4 Years

5+ Years

o O O O

Do you live in a Residence Hall or on-campus apartment?

o Residence Hall
o On-campus Apartment

Do you support or oppose changing Friday night and Saturday night quiet hours?

o Support
o Oppose
o No Opinion

If you support changing quiet hours, please rank the following options from most preferred
to least preferred. Click and drag to move options.

o 110:00 PM to 11:00AM
o 212:00 AM to 11:00AM
o 3 1:00AM to 11:00AM



Results

Do you support or oppose changing Friday night and Saturday night quiet hours?

_—
1 Support 742 66%
2 Oppose - 180 16%
3 No Opinion [ | 202 18%
Total 1,124 100%

- It’s important to note the percentage of opposition: 16%.

If you support changing quiet hours, please rank the following options from most preferred to
least preferred. Click and drag to move options.

10:00 PM to
11:00AM
12:00 AM to

2 11:00AM 224 517 4 745
1:00AM to

3 11:00AM 484 180 81 245
Total -
10:00 PM to
11:00AM 4.97% 6.44% 88.59%
12:00 AM to

2 11:00AM 30.07% 69.40% 0.54% 745
1:00AM to

3 11:00AM 64.97% 24.16% 10.87% 745
Total 745 745 =45 -

- 12:00 AM was chosen as the least desirable option 0.54% of responses.

- 1:00 AM was ranked the most preferred option in 64.97% of the responses.

- 10:00 PM was the least preferred option in 88.59% of the responses.

- The 484 students who ranked 1:00 AM as most preferred outnumber the combination of
students who Opposed (180) and had No Opinion (202). 382 added together.

- Also, 1:00 AM was ranked most preferred more than twice 12:00 AM. 64.97% to
30.07%, respectively.



Do you live in a Residence Hall or on-campus apartment?

_ Answer | Response | % |

nowdence  — 453 40%
Hall

2 S — 676 60%
Apartment
Total 1,129 100%

- A majority of respondents live in apartments, indicating they are not at freshman status,
which should be considered when reviewing the next question results.

How many years have you lived on campus?

__
1 1 Year 533 47%
2 2 Years _ 268 24%
3 3 Years ] 200 18%
4 4 Years [ | 106 9%
5 5+ Years | 18 2%
Total 1,125 100%

- There was confusion among the students about the meaning of 1 year, 2 year, 3 year, 4
year, and 5+ years.

- The question should have read: What year is this living on-campus for you?

- The selection should have read: First year; Second year; Third year; Fourth year; Fifth
year or longer. This was the intended meaning.

- Itis likely many sophomores answered 1 year.

- This and the housing questions were auxiliary to provide some context to the answers. |
would rely more on the question regarding Apartment vs. Residence Hall when
analyzing.



